®
TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE OF
APPROVAL
NR AT-15-8619/2015
 EXPIRES: June 23, 2020
ISSUED BY:
ITB WARSAW
ZPU MIĘDZYRZECZ Sp. z o.o.

diameter
H
CATALOGUE
REFERENCE
NUMBER
Nominal
diameter
Carrier pipe
external
diameter
Casing pipe
external
diameter
DN Dz Dzp
mm mm mm mm mm
25 33,7 100 33,7 384 ZDSA-25
32 42,4 100 33,7 388 ZDSA-32
40 48,3 100 33,7 403 ZDSA-40
50 60,3 125 33,7 410 ZDSA-50
65 76,1 140 33,7 414 ZDSA-65
80 88,9 160 33,7 427 ZDSA-80
100 114,3 200 33,7 450 ZDSA-100
125 139,7 224 33,7 455 ZDSA-125
150 168,3 250 33,7 457 ZDSA-150
200 219,1 315 33,7 515 ZDSA-200
250 273,0 400 33,7 560 ZDSA-250
Option:
Vent valves with threaded end.
NOTE: Elements with diameters above DN 250 are manufactured according to the geometric
dimensions agreed with the client.

diameter
H
CATALOGUE
REFERENCE
NUMBER
Nominal
diameter
Carrier pipe
external
diameter
Casing pipe
external
diameter
DN Dz Dzp
mm mm mm mm mm
40 48,3 100 48,3 403 ZOSA-40
50 60,3 125 48,3 410 ZOSA-50
65 76,1 140 48,3 414 ZOSA-65
80 88,9 160 48,3 427 ZOSA-80
100 114,3 200 48,3 450 ZOSA-100
125 139,7 224 48,3 455 ZOSA-125
150 168,3 250 48,3 457 ZOSA-150
200 219,1 315 48,3 515 ZOSA-200
250 273,0 400 48,3 560 ZOSA-250
Option:
Drain valves with threaded end.
NOTE: Elements with diameters above DN 250 are manufactured according to the geometric
dimensions agreed with the client.

MAIN PIPE
D H
CATALOGUE
REFERENCE
NUMBER
Nominal
diameter
Carrier pipe
external
diameter
Casing pipe
external
diameter
DN Dz Dzp
mm mm mm mm mm
32 42,4 100 110 388 ZKDSA-32
40 48,3 100 125 403 ZKDSA-40
50 60,3 125 140 410 ZKDSA-50
65 76,1 140 160 414 ZKDSA-65
80 88,9 160 200 427 ZKDSA-80
100 114,3 200 225 450 ZKDSA-100
125 139,7 224 250 455 ZKDSA-125
150 168,3 250 315 457 ZKDSA-150
200 219,1 315 400 515 ZKDSA-200
250 273,0 400 450 560 ZKDSA-250
Vent valve diameter:
for pipeline  to DN 300 mm   33,7 mm
   to DN 600 mm   48,3 mm
Option:

MAIN PIPE
D H
CATALOGUE
REFERENCE
NUMBER
Nominal
diameter
Carrier pipe
external
diameter
Casing pipe
external
diameter
DN Dz Dzp
mm mm mm mm mm
40 48,3 100 125 403 ZKOSA-40
50 60,3 125 140 410 ZKOSA-50
65 76,1 140 160 414 ZKOSA-65
80 88,9 160 200 427 ZKOSA-80
100 1143 200 225 450 ZKOSA-100
125 139,7 224 250 455 ZKOSA-125
150 168,3 250 315 457 ZKOSA-150
200 219,1 315 400 515 ZKOSA-200
250 273,0 400 450 560 ZKOSA-250
Drain valve diameter:
for pipeline  to DN 150 mm   48,3 mm
   to DN 300 mm   60,3 mm
   to DN 400 mm   88,9 mm

MAIN PIPE
D H
CATALOGUE
REFERENCE
NUMBER
Nominal
diameter
Carrier pipe
external
diameter
Casing pipe
external
diameter
DN Dz Dzp
mm mm mm mm mm
40 48,3 100 125 403 ZKODSA-40
50 60,3 125 140 410 ZKODSA-50
65 76,1 140 160 414 ZKODSA-65
80 88,9 160 200 427 ZKODSA-80
100 1143 200 225 450 ZKODSA-100
125 139,7 224 250 455 ZKODSA-125
150 168,3 250 315 457 ZKODSA-150
200 219,1 315 400 515 ZKODSA-200
250 273,0 400 450 560 ZKODSA-250
Valve diameter  vent valve           /     drain valve:
for pipeline  to DN 150 mm   48,3 mm
   to DN 300 mm   60,3 mm
   to DN 400 mm   88,9 mm

Nominal
diameter
Carrier pipe
external
diameter
Casing pipe
external
diameter
Diameter Length
Compensation
increment CATALOGUE
REFERENCE
NUMBER
DN Dz Dzp D L RLk
mm mm mm mm mm mm
40 48,3 100 160 2000 100 KPSA-40-100
50 60,3 125 200 2000 100 KPSA-50-100
65 76,1 140 200 2000 100 KPSA-65-100
80
80
88,9
88,9

Nominal
diameter
Carrier pipe
external
diameter
Casing pipe
external
diameter
Diameter Length
Compensation
increment CATALOGUE
REFERENCE
NUMBER
DN Dz Dzp D L RLk
mm mm mm mm mm mm
80 88,9 160 225 2000 90 KPSA-80-90
100 114,3 200 250 2500 90 KPSA-100-90
125 139,7 224 315 2500 90 KPSA-125-90
150 168,3 250 315 2500 90 KPSA-150-90
200 219,1 315 450 2500 90 KPSA-200-90
250 273,0 400 500 2500 90 KPSA-250-90
NOTE: Elements with diameters above DN 250 are manufactured according to the geometric
dimensions agreed with the client.
®
Catalogue of Preinsulated Pipes and Fittings